FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

08-07-2002

R

**EET** 

102169595

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please rec	ford the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics);
Goro Hisamatsu, C/ Mizuno Corporation, Yoro Factory, 3877-8,	Name: Mizuno Corporation
Takada, Yoro-cho, Yoro-gun, Gifu 503-1314, Japan	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 1-23 Kitahama 4-Chome, Chuu-Ku, Osaka-Shi
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Ozaka-Fu Country: Japan
Execution Date: October 24, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛘 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $09-705$ . If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution. A. Patent Application No.(s)	- 6 /
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gerald R. Boss	*
Internal Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
Suite 5280	8. Deposit Account No.
City: Atlanta	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
State: Georgia Z.p.: 30308	
	fac ok
do not use th	IIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a original document.</li> </ol>	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Gerald R. Boss	November 1, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signs	ture Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to MIZUNO CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 1-23, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8538 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

COLF	SHAFT

resulting from such applications.

the ASSIGNEE.

(File No) for which I (we) have executed an
application for a United States Letters Patent on
(Application Serial No filed on
)
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue
any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or
any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) GOR	LO HISAMATSU	Date: October 24, 2000
Name:	Goro RISAMATSU	
Witness:	Osamu Yoshida Osamu Yoshida	Date: October 24, 2000
Name:	Csamu Yoshida	
Witness:Name:	Mitarhina Nishida MITSUNIYO NISHIDA	Date: October 24, 2000

PATENT REEL: 012968 FRAME: 0528

**RECORDED: 11/02/2000**